
2010 Bradley University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 16, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-34   Conf: 5-21Home: 2-12Away: 5-15Neutral: 8-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (262), Opp (308)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cox (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Singler (8), Vitale (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (164-194), Singler (66-
77), Clack (32-39), Camp (21-23), Dennis (16-19), Vitale (16-20), Ore (13-16)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Clack, Amanda .313 47-47 144 20 45 5 0 0 10 50 .347 4 0 24 0 .331 0 9 12-15 40 26 7 .904
2 Mitchell, Janay .295 47-45 129 19 38 4 0 1 14 45 .349 9 3 23 0 .355 0 4 11-15 34 4 2 .950
15 Cox, Taylor .295 49-48 129 20 38 3 0 0 10 41 .318 27 1 25 0 .418 1 4 6-9 74 76 16 .904
5 Fairbairn, Brittany .288 41-41 125 15 36 4 3 0 18 46 .368 7 0 14 0 .326 0 1 5-6 46 4 3 .943
17 Roth, Jackie .275 47-47 109 13 30 4 0 1 14 37 .339 10 3 26 0 .352 0 8 9-11 45 125 6 .966
19 Singler, Kate .256 44-42 117 15 30 6 0 4 25 48 .410 13 7 36 1 .365 0 2 2-3 170 24 7 .965
12 Sherman, Julie .189 46-38 95 12 18 0 0 1 10 21 .221 6 0 16 0 .235 1 5 2-2 42 2 6 .880
14 Vitale, Jacqueline .146 42-35 96 5 14 3 0 2 11 23 .240 8 1 23 0 .219 0 3 0-0 182 16 1 .995
6 Watkins, Lindsay .139 46-43 79 10 11 0 0 0 5 11 .139 4 1 22 0 .190 0 6 0-2 90 58 6 .961
8 Kresl, Alison .195 28-9 41 3 8 0 0 0 3 8 .195 1 3 13 0 .267 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
1 O'Malley, Megan .190 30-10 21 3 4 1 0 0 0 5 .238 1 2 10 0 .292 0 4 1-2 22 7 1 .967
9 Meister, Lauren .162 36-28 74 6 12 1 0 0 1 13 .176 9 1 30 0 .262 0 1 0-0 136 17 6 .962
10 Kelly, Lauren .111 16-10 18 2 2 2 0 0 1 4 .222 2 0 8 0 .200 0 1 0-0 16 15 2 .939
22 Kegley, Katelyn .105 13-3 19 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .105 0 0 10 0 .105 0 0 0-0 16 0 1 .941
20 Jilka, Denise .056 11-5 18 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .111 1 1 10 0 .150 0 0 0-1 21 3 1 .960
23 Borgman, Rachel .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Dennis, Katie .000 28-15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 14 1 .938
Totals

.237 49-49 1217 144 289 34 3 9 123 356 .293
10
2 23 292 1 .308 2 48 48-66 940 403 69 .951

Opponents
.287 49-49 1270 255 365 59 7 37 221 549 .432

15
9 36 208 2 .378 15 32 82-97 972 441 64 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Clack, Amanda 4.54 8-9 31 13 5 1-0 2 107.0 94 78 54 65 87 12 2 10 .230 11 18 3 5 6
18 Dennis, Katie 5.56 5-12 28 15 3 0-0 0 100.1 131 78 62 33 57 22 3 7 .306 5 7 4 3 9
0 Ore, Brandi 5.97 2-7 24 12 3 2-0 0 57.1 80 50 38 28 26 13 1 11 .336 6 9 0 3 8
21 Camp, Mackenzie 7.21 0-6 21 9 1 0-0 0 48.2 60 49 39 33 38 12 1 9 .308 8 2 0 4 9
Totals 5.54 15-34 104 49 12 3 2 313.1 365 255 193 159 208 59 7 37 .287 30 36 7 15 32
Opponents 3.05 34-15 79 49 22 12 2 324.3 289 144 110 102 292 34 3 9 .237 19 23 5 2 48



2010 Bradley University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 16, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Kresl, Alison 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Vitale, Jacqueline 199 182 16 1 .995 3 16 4 .800 2 0
1 O'Malley, Megan 30 22 7 1 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Roth, Jackie 176 45 125 6 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Singler, Kate 201 170 24 7 .965 2 66 11 .857 8 2
9 Meister, Lauren 159 136 17 6 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Watkins, Lindsay 154 90 58 6 .961 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jilka, Denise 25 21 3 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mitchell, Janay 40 34 4 2 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Fairbairn, Brittany 53 46 4 3 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kegley, Katelyn 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kelly, Lauren 33 16 15 2 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Dennis, Katie 16 1 14 1 .938 0 16 3 .842 0 0
15 Cox, Taylor 166 74 76 16 .904 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Clack, Amanda 73 40 26 7 .904 1 32 7 .821 0 0
12 Sherman, Julie 50 42 2 6 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Ore, Brandi 6 1 4 1 .833 0 13 3 .813 0 0
21 Camp, Mackenzie 10 1 7 2 .800 0 21 2 .913 0 0
23 Borgman, Rachel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1412 940 403 69 .951 20 82 15 .845 10 2
Opponents 1477 972 441 64 .957 16 48 18 .727 7 0


